VITA 62 DC-DC Converter	 Rev 1.0
Page 1 of 31	 05/2020
VITA 62 DC-DC Converter
VITA 62 Power Supply
VIT028x6U1000y000
Note: Product images may not highlight current product markings.
Features & Benefits
•	 Open VPX – VITA 62

Code
Generic Event /
Reading Type Code
SI
Units
M B K1 K2
Monitor
Range
Resolution
2 0x02 FRU Health F2h 04h - Predictive Failure
"Digital"
discrete
3 0x03 FRU Voltage 02h 05h - Limit Exceeded
"Digital"
discrete
4 0x04 FRU Temperature F3h 6Fh - Sensor Specific
"Digital"
discrete
7 0x07 Input Voltage 02h 01h - Threshold V 20 90 1 –2 9 to 60V 0.2000
8 0x08 VS1, +12V Voltage 02h 01h - Threshold V 20 90 2 –3 9 to 14.1V 0.0200
9 0x09 VS2, +3.3V Voltage Not Supported
10 0x0A VS3, +5V Voltage 02h 01h - Threshold V 10 35 2 –3 3.5 to 6.05V 0.0100
11 0x0B AUX2, +3.3VAUX Voltage 02h 01h - Threshold V 10 20 2 –3 2 to 4.55V 0.0100
12 0x0C AUX3, +12VAUX Voltage 02h 01h - Threshold V 20 90 2 –3 9 to 14.1V 0.0200
13 0x0D AUX1, –12VAUX Voltage 02h 01h - Threshold V –20 –90 2 –3 –9 to –14.1V 0.0200
14 0x0E Input Current 03h 01h - Threshold A 4 0 0 –1 0 to 102A 0.4706
15 0x0F iS1, +12V Current 03h 01h - Threshold A 4 0 0 –1 0 to 102A 0.4706
16 0x10 iS2, +3.3V Current Not Supported
17 0x11 iS3, +5V Current 03h 01h - Threshold A 20 0 0 –2 0 to 51A 0.2000
18 0x12 Card Edge Temp towards P1 01h 01h - Threshold K 1 20 1 0 200 to 455K 1.0000
19 0x13 Card Edge Temp towards P0 01h 01h - Threshold K 1 20 1 0 200 to 455K 1.0000
21 0x15 Input Power Consumption 0Bh 01h - Threshold W 50 0 0 –1 0 to 1275W 5.0000
22 0x16 VS1, +12V Power Consumption 0Bh 01h - Threshold W 40 0 0 –1 0 to 1020W 4.0000
23 0x17 VS2, +3.3V Power Consumption Not Supported
24 0x18 VS3, +5V Power Consumption 0Bh 01h - Threshold W 10 0 0 –1 0 to 255W 1.0000
25 0x19 iAUX2, +3.3VAUX Current 03h 01h - Threshold A 20 0 0 –2 0 to 51A 0.2000
26 0x1A iAUX3, +12VAUX Current 03h 01h - Threshold A 20 0 0 –3 0 to 5.1A 0.0200
27 0x1B iAUX1, –12VAUX Current 03h 01h - Threshold A 20 0 0 –3 0 to 5.1A 0.0200
28 0x1C AUX Power Consumption 0Bh 01h - Threshold W 10 0 0 –1 0 to 255W 1.0000
VITA 62 DC-DC Converter	 Rev 1.0
Page 28 of 31	 05/2020
VIT028x6U1000y000
Table 4 — Sensor thresholds
Thresholds
Upper and lower limits of the sensors are shown in Table 4.
Exceeding the nonrecoverable or critical limits will trigger a system
event message and set the appropriate bits in the warning sensor
registers (Sensors 2, 3 and 4). They reflect a degradation of the
power supply towards its operational limits but are still within
operating norms.
Exceeding nonrecoverable limits of the power supply will cause the
power supply to shut down all outputs except the 3.3V internal
supply which powers the microcontroller and bus interface. The
system will try to recover from all nonrecoverable faults every 1s
except in the case of an overtemperature fault.
 Sensors
Critical Thresholds Nonrecoverable Thresholds
Hysteresis
LOW High LOW High
# Name
Sensor